

24.04.2024: xəbər

Head of Political Sciences and Philosophy Department Leads Training at School-Lyceum

Dr. Orkhan Valiyev, the head of Political Sciences and Philosophy Department, conducted a training session for high school students at School-Lyceum No. 6, named after T.İsmayilov, in Baku on April 22, 2024. The training was part of the "National Identity School" project, running from April 22 to May 30, and was supported by the Ministry of Science and Education, as well as organized by the "Bir" Voluntary Student Organization.

The project aims to foster awareness of national identity among youth, deter radical inclinations, and instill the idea that national identity consists of the sum of diversities.

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri məktəb-liseydə təlim keçib

Siyasi elmlər və fəlsəfə departamentinin müdiri Dr. Orxan Vəliyev 2024-cü il aprelin 22- də Bakıdakı T. İsmayilov adına 6 saylı məktəb-liseydə yuxarı sinif şagirdlərinə təlim keçmişdir. Təlim Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin dəstəyi və "Bir" Könüllü Tələbə Təşkilatının təşkilatçılığı ilə 22 aprel - 30 may tarixlərində təşkil edilən "Milli Kimlik Məktəbi" layihəsi çərçivəsində baş tutmuşdur.

Layihənin məqsədi gənclər arasında milli kimlik şüurunun möhkəmlənməsinə töhfə verməklə yanaşı, onları radikal meyillərdən uzaqlaşdırmaq və milli kimliyin müxtəlifliklərin toplamından ibarət olduğu fikrini aşılamaqdır.





